
Polk County, TX

Budget Adjustment Register
Adjustment Detail

Packet: GLPKr02138 - K19A12/K19R12

PMCccHity.Tattft

Adjustment Number Budget Code Description

K19A12 General Budget2018-2019 BUDGET AMENDMENTS AUG 13, 20i9
Summary Description:

Account Number

021-342.4621

August:

Q21.C62H?9P
August:

022-342-4621

August:

August:

022-369-6100

August:

022-6622-3380

August:

August:

August:

022-6622-3390

August:

022-6622-4560

August:

August:'

-22,000.00

22,000.00

-1,470.00

-340.00

-137J0

12,000.00

1,470.00

340.00

137JO

5,000.00

20,000.00

Account Name

ROAD REPAIR REIMB.

Adjustment Description

ROAD MATERIALS REIMB PINE SHADOWS

ROAD MATERIALS ROAD MATERIALS REIMB PINE SHADOWS

ROAD REPAIR REIMB. ROAD MAT REIMB CrTY OF ONALASKA

CULVERT/MATERIAL REIMBURS ROAD MATREIMB CITY OF ONALASKA

CULVERT/MATERIAL REIMBURS ROAD MATREIMB CITY OF ONALASKA

CULVERTS FROM FUND BALANCE

ROAD MATERIALS ROAD MATREIMB CITY OFONA^KA

ROAD MATERIALS ROAD MAT REIMB CITY OF ONALASKA

ROAD MATERIALS ROAD MAT REIMB CITY OF ONALASKA

PARTS 8iREPAIRS FR9M FUND BALANCE

MISCELLANEOUS FROM FUND BALANCE

AdjustmentNumber BudgetCode bescriptlori

K19R12 General Budget 2018 -2019 BUDGET REVISIONS AU613,2019

Suirimary Description:

Account Number

010.1401-3526

August:

August:

August:

August;

August:

010-2455-3510

August:

010-2466-10SQ

August:

August:

-93J6

1,300.00

-1,300.00

93J6

-215.00

215.00

-5,862.72

387.70

. 8/8/2019 L2:09:24 PM

Account Name

CONTINGENCIES

TRAVEL TRAINING

ELEaiON EXPENSE

SALARIES-PART TIME

OFFICE SUPPLIES

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

SALARIES

TRAVELALLOWANCE

Adjustment Description
BUDGET REVISIONS AUG13, 2019

BUDGET REVISIONS AUG13,2019

BUDGETREVISIONS AUG 13.2019

BUDGET REVISIONS AUG13, 2019

BUDGET REVISIONS AUG13, 2019

BUDGETREVISIONS AUG 13. 2019

BUDGETREVISIONS AUG 13, 2019

BUDGET REVISIONS AUG 13,2019

Adjustment Date

8/13/2019

Before Adjustment After
-51,500.00 -22,000.00 -73,500.00

600,234.00

0.00

•20,629.00

• -20,629.00

35,847.11

540,329.89

540,329.89

540,329.89

47,500.00

0.00

Before

61,402.93

6.000.00

35,000.00

0.00

1,200.00

700.00

144;623.60

1,890.00

22,000.00 622,234.00

-1,470.00 -1,470.00

-340.00

-137.50

12,000.00

•20,969.00

-20,766.50

47,847,11

1,470.00 541,799.89

340.00 540,669.89

137.50

5,000.00

20.000.00

540,467.39

52,500.00

20,000.00

Adjustment Date

8/13/2019

Adjustment

-93.36

1,300.00'-

-1,300.00

93.36

-215.00

215.00

-5,852.72

387.70

After

61.309J7

7,300.00

33,700JM

93.36

985.00

915.00

138,760.28

2.277.70
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Budget Adjustment Register

5,475.02

010-2466-4861

August:

010-2467-3110

August:

August:

010-2467-4270

August:

August;

010-2512-1050

Auguh;

010-2512-1080

August:

August:

OlO-2553-3?g0

August:

August:

August;

021-6621-3390

August:

021-6621-4900

August:

August;

024-6624-4560

August:

•332.00

-1,000.00

1,000.00

332.00

-15.000.00

15,000.00

1,200.00

-1,200.00

-36,572.00

36,572.00

200,0(X).Op

•200,000.00

40,000.00

-40,000.00

8/8/2019 12:09:24 PM

COURTREPORTERCONTRAa BUDGETREVISIONS AUG13, 2019

POSTAGE

OFFICE SUPPLIES

TRAVEL TRAINING

TRAVELTRAINING

SALARIES

SALARIES-PART TIME

UNIFORMS

FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES

ROAD MATERIALS

MISCELLANEOUS

ROAD MATERIALS

PARTS & REPAIRS

BUDGET REVISIONS AUG13, 2019

BUDGETREVISIONS AUG 13,2019

BUDGETREVISIONS AUG 13,2019

BUDGETREVISIONS AUG 13; 2019

'BUDGET REVISIONS AUG 13, 2019

BUDGET REVISIONS AUG 13,2019

BUDGET REVISIONS AUG 13, 2019

BUDGET REVISION AUG 13, 2019

BUDGET REVISIONS AUG13,2019

BUDGET REVISIONS AUG 13,2019

BUDGETREVISIONS AUG 13,2019

BUDGET REVISIONS AUG13,2019

BUDGETREVISIONS AUG 13, 2019

BUDGETREVISIONS AUG 13,2019

Packet:GLPKT02138 ^Ki9Ai2/K19R12

2,500.00 5,475.02 7,975.02

750.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

2.500.00

1,593,955.87

36,000.00

2,800.00

10,700.00

185,000.00

37.500.00

600,234.00

331,158.25

535,784.92

126.571.75

-332.00

-1,000.00

1,000.00

332.00

-15,000.00

15,000.00

1,200.00

-1,200.00

-36,572.00

36,572.00

200.000.00

-200,000.00

40,000.00

1
-40,000.00

418.00

1,500.00

3,500.00

2,832.00

1,578,955.87

51,000.00

4,000.00

9,500.00

148,423.00

74,072.00

800,234.00

131,158.25

575,784.92

86,571.75
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Budget Adjustment Register

Budget BudgetDescription Account

General 2018 -2019 General Budget 2018 -201 01Q-1401-3S20

010-1403-4270

Oi0-169&-1Q80

010-24S5-31SQ

010-2455-351Q

010-2466-1050

8/6/2019 12:09:24 PM

0102467-4270

010-25S3-3300

010-2560-3300

022-369-6100

022-6622-3390

Packet: GLPKT02138 • K19A12/K19R12

Summary
Account Description Before Adjustment After

CONTINGENCIES 61,402.93 -93.35 61,309.57

TRAVEL TRAINING 6.000.00 1,300.00 7,300.00

ELECTION EXPENSE 35,000.00 •1,300.00 33,700.00

SAIARIES-PARTTIME 0.00 9336 93J6

OFFICE SUPPLIES 1.200.00 -215.00 98S.00

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 700.00 215.00 915.00

SALARIES 144.623:00 -5,862.72 138,760.28

TRAVEL ALLOWANCE 1.890.00 387.70 2,277.70

COURT REPORTER CONTRACTSER 2,S00.00 5,475.02 7,975.02

POSTAGE 7S0.00 -332.00 418.00

OFFICE SUPPLIES 2.500.00 -1,000.00 1,500.00

TRAVELTRAINING 2,500.00 1,332.00 3,832.00

SALARIES 1,593.955.87 -15,000.00 1,578,955.87

SALARIES-PARTTIME 36,000.00 15,000.00' 51,000.00

UNIFORMS 2,800.00 1,200.00 4,000.00

FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 10,700.00 -1,200.00 9,500.00

FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 185,000.00 -36,572.00 148,428.00

LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 37,500.00 36,572.00 74,072.00

ROAD REPAIR REIMB. -51,500.00 -22,000.00 •73,500.00

ROAD MATERIALS 600,234.00 222,000.00 822,234.00

MISCELLANEOUS 331,158.25 •200,000.00 131,158.25

ROAD REPAIR REIMB. 0.00 -1,470.00 -1,470.00

CULVERT/MATERIAL REIMBURSEM -20,629.00 -477S0 •21,106.50

CULVERTS 35,847.11 12,000.00 47,847.11

ROAD MATERIALS 540,329.89 1.947.50 542.277.39

PARTS & REPAIRS 47,500.00 5,000.00 52,500.00

MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

ROAD MATERIALS 535,784.92 40,000.00 575.784.92

PARTS 8> REPAIRS 126,571.75 -40,000.00 86,571.75

General 2018 -2019 Total: 4,270,318.72 37,000.00 4,307,318.72

Grand Total: 4,270,318.72 37,000.00 4,307318.72
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Polk County Precinct One
Commissioner Bob Willis

P.O. Box 740

Goodrich, Texas 77335
936-365-2222

July 22,2019

Polk County Auditor's Office
Polk County Treasurer's Office

\

Enclosedplease find a check firom the Pine Shadows Civic Club for the amount of22,000.00.
This check is reirnbursement ofpartial costs accrued for road repair in Pine Shadows.

Please credit this check into Precinct One's Road Material Account #021-6621-3390

Enclosed:

CK#1165

^Thank you foryourassistance withthismatter,

'AfJ
BrendaHambrick

Polk County Precinct One
Commissioner Bob Willis

PlN&SHADOWS'CiyiC
•' 'pOBOX173t

Livingston, tx 773Si / .., .•

TPn, V doo ^3^Ty_££i3^-j^^
'>1 THE ORDER OF . . V ' ^ « /# ^ h(M

'First State Bank

!. ' ii-ODli 16511" i:il3l0 5ii'6-5i:

22,000.00

DATE

' -i.$i-'Z2
noLLARS ;©



j ::i

Lirte-Item Transfer - Budget Revision

T)ATR: {.S(IsI f ^
Honorable Cb^imi^sioners Court ofPotfeCbun^

i/7,0oo

-

FOND DEPT. ACcr. AMT, .

1
To; og^'x (0 <ls-c.o Stooo

Reason: f
.

Dep:

In

•I

Head^

^4:' '7^'
4 .d

L

'''i ' ' l i



07/19/2019 12:19. FAX 936 646 3712 Polk Co.Pet 2 R&D

Line-item Transfer - Budget Revision

nATR-

HonorableCbmrrussioners Oouit ofPolk County:
Isubmit toyou for your consideration the following lino-item transfers:

FOND DETT. ACcr. AM.

From: P^unO "2-^ ooo

To: 01^ U(o2.'2^ ^^0 0

Reason:

1^0001/0001



I T-

I \

PolicCounty.Texas

Tran. Code: TREASURER'S RECEIPT-TREASURER'S RECEIPT

REIMS MATERIAL TO FIX RO... $1,470.00

Payment Method: CHECK Payor: CITY OF ONALASKA

Name; CITY OF ONALASKA

Reference:

GL Distribution: Account Number

022-342-4621

Account Name

ROAD REPAIR REIMS.

Total Distribution Amount:

Receipt Number; R00000541
Cashier Name: Terry Viken
Terminal Numben 2

Receipt Date: lX/2/2pl8 3:16:15 PM

Sl.470.00

Total Amount Applied: $1,470.00
Amount: $1,470.00

Total Payment Received: $1,470.00

Change: $0.00
Amount

1,470.00
1,470.00



PoIX Count/. Texas

Tran. Code; TREASURER'S RECEIPT-TREASURER'S RECEIPT

PCTfl2 REIMS ROAD MATERI... $340.00

Payment Method; CHECK Payer; CITY OFONALASKA

Name; CITY OF ONALASKA

Reference:

6L Distribution: Account Number

022-369-6100

Account Name

CULVERT/MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT
Total Distribution Amount:

Receipt Number: R00001036
Cashier Name: Terry Viken
Terminal Number; 2

Receipt Date: 11/19/2018 1:28:10 PM

$340.00

Total Amount Applied: $340.00
Amount: $340.00

Total Payment Received: $340.00

Change: $0.00
Amount

340.00

340.00



August 5, 2019

Polk County Precinct 2

Commissioner Ronnie Vincent

P.O. Box 1388

Onaiaska, Texas 77360

936 646-5929

Polk County Auditor's Office

Polk County Treasurer's Office

Enclosed please find a check from the Cityof Onalaska totaling $137.50. This check is reimbursement
for road material used on Onalaska East Drive.

Please credit this check into Precinct 2's road material account 022-6622-3390

Thank you for your assistance with this matter,

Kathy Crowhurst

Office Manager

Polk County Pet 2
Commissioner Ronnie Vincent



^ •**-.»- CIDCr CTATB DAUir . ' .32^59
CITY OF ONALASKA

-P.O.BOX880 -

ONALASKA, TEXAS.77360

S PAY TO THE
ft ORDER OF Pnllf Cntinfy Pr^rinrt 4i7 RnaH A Rririgp

FIRST STATE BANK
ONALASKA,TX 77360

. 88^6/1131 .

$ M37.50

Onp Hiinrfrpri Thirty-Rpvpn anH i anc

Polk County Precinct #2 Road & Bridge
PC Box 1388

Onalaska, Texas 77360

MEMO

i:U3l05l«E>Ei:

CITY OF ONALASKA

Polk County Precinct #2 Road & Bridge
Date Type Reference
8/5/2019 Bill ONALASKA EAST DRIVE

FIRST STATE BANK

Original Amt.
137.50

0^^
sn

n" DID SQltii"

Balance Due
137.50

8/5/2019

Discount

Check Amount

32259

Payment
137.50

137.50

137.50



iiliyiil
I
POLK COUNTY. TEXAS

MEMOBANDUM
SYDNEY MURPHY. COUNTY JUDGE

TO: Stephanie Date, Assistant County Auditor

FROM: Sydney Murphy /by Kari Miller

DATE: August 2, 2019

RE: FY2019 Budget Revision

Please Include the following on your next submission for FY2019 Budget Revisions;

FUND DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE

010-1401-3520 (Commissioners Court) CONTINGENCIES 93.36

010-1696-1080 (Human Resources) SALARIES PART-TIIVIE 93.36

TOTAL 93.36 93.36

Note: Needed to cover absence while short-staffed.

Thanks! |



From:

To:

Budget Revision

Date: /iugU64-
Honorable Comrnlssioners Court of Polk County:
1would like to request the fdilowing expenditure as an revision to my
departmental budget:

Fund Account AmountDept.

OIA I.SOO.QO

OlO Hos HilO
# *-

1.3 00 .Oft

mavinc AjoAa ink anri 4<n.r>trr
-tirtK ^mourvf u']eL<; 'oeJ

Department Head

I^EOEtVEft,
AUG 07308. t

N

BY;



POLK COUNTY, TEXAS

July 31,2019

To: Polk County Auditor

Re: Funds Transfer

Darrell G. Lotigino
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1

101W. Church St., Sulto 105
Livingston, TX 77351

Phons: (936)327-€841
Fax: (936) 327-^884

I am requestbg a transferof$215.00,(Two Hundredand Fifteen Dollars)from Ofrice
Supplies account#010-2455-3150 to Equipment Maintenance account#010-2455-3510.
This is to cover the cost ofa new printer for our front counter as our current one is
broken. Thank you for your assistance.
Sincerely,

Darrell Longino
Justice of The Peace Pet 1

I'ftmnKSS®'

ii s
BY'

~-V 'L

JUL 31 2019



MEMORANDUM
POLK COUNTY. TEXAS SYDNEY MURPHY. COUNTY JUDGE

TO; Stephanie Dale, Assistant County Auditor

FROM: Sydney Murphy /by Kah Miller

DATE: July 30, 2019

RE: FY2019 Budget Revision

Please include the following on your next submission for FY2019 Budget Revisions;

FUND- DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE

010-2466-1050 (258'f^) SALARIES 5,862.72

010-2466-2250 (258'f') TRAVEL ALLOWANCE 387.70

010-2466-4861 (258'f') COURT REPORTER CONTRACT
SERVICES

5,475.02

TOTAL 5,862.72 5,862.72

Note:

Thanks!



From:

To:

Budget Revision

Date: 7/19/2019
Honorable Commissioners Court of Polk County:
Iwould like to request the following expenditure as an revision to my
departmental budget:

010 2467 3110 $332.00

010 2467 4270 $332.00

Depart



From:

To:

Budget Revision

Date: 7/19/2019
HonorableCommissioners Courtof Polk County:
Iwould like to request the following expenditure as an revision to my
departmental budget:

010 2467 3150 $1,000.00

010 2467 4270 $1,000.00

Departme



Budget Revision

3rable domirfis
Date

Honorable Ccmirlissloners Court ofPolk County:
Iwould like torequest the following expenditure as an revision tomy
departmental budget:

Fund Description Increase Decrease

fVi\r\neft
hih-a?w-lh9n &x\fkfvpS /c^YyY^.CO

M O/mer shorfeig". m

)epartment Head

1



Budget Revision

Date:.
Honorable Commissioners Court of Polk County:
Iwould like to request the following expenditure as a revision to my
departmental budget:

Fund Description Increase Decrease

0((r-Z5:<:3-a5o0 IZ-OO. ^
010

r hnfle:f-/prnr\f- \
[) y '

'

Jepartment Kea

zi



From:

To:

Budget Revision

Date:_7<:2^rj2
Honorable Commissioners Courtof Polk County:
Iwould like to request the following expenditure as an revision to my
departmental budget:

•010 660 SS^ 3i>.sn2.^ .

010 A 560 JL. sn^.

L—- ^

D^rtmerit

. f <• «i

JUL.2B20I9

By

lOO/LOO'd ^^9^zc9t:soord) SJijJdUS SrOl 6lOZ/9Z/^d



Budget Revision

Date: 8/5/19 "l. ^
Honorable Commissioners Court of Polk County:
Iwould like to request the following as a revision to my department budget:

Fund Description Increase Decrease

021-6621-4900 ' MIsc 3200.000

021-6621-3390- • Road Materials 3200,000

-

1 s

f

'

,

&
1V V

•i v

.h

*

To cover expenses' \'i

Department Head i; ^

\r

f'h.

' ^



, ,'< rI-' I .

Budget Revision

Pate: 8/6/19
Honorable Commissioners Courtof PolkCounty:
Iwould like to r^uest the following as a revision to my department budget:

Fund • Description Increase Decrease

024-6624-4560 Parts & Repairs S40.D00

024^624-3390 Road Materials $40,000

" \4 \

1.

r . • , \
)

'•t •

; •

? . •« f.t

^ •
•

To cover expenses

r. v

'.'•i. i • 1

^ />;r<JUG€.
Departftierit Head

»1 T:
' •' u " '' • ' *.

'i
'•) '•

;


